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« <€1599-1837)

GIVEN

1643 LEWES
L&44 MARY
1654

1655 ELIZABETH
1657 WILLIAM
1659, MARGERY
1662 - SAMLELL
1864 m@nv

1667
1618

1605
1506

JOHN
ALLEXANDER
RYCHARD__
JOHN
1631 A@!‘:‘B
1633 THOMAS
1835 JOANE
1637 ELIZABETH
1642 MARY
JOHN

1644

1601 'FORDINANDO

1605 WILLIAM
1805 ANIS
1606 < HONOR

v

1807 AGNES

BATCH # C 5146-1 PAG

REL{ PARENTS AND OTHER DATA

WILLIAM PETHERICK AND MARY
SAMUELL PETHERICK AND MARY
GEORGE ns-n-m:ué AND MARGERY
GEORGE PETHERICKE AND MARGERY
GEORGE PETHERICKE AND MARGERY
GEORG PETHERICK AND MARGERY
GEORGE PETHERICK AND MARGERY

GEORG PETHERICK AND MARGERY

W 0O W O W o B o

GEORG _PETI-ERICK AND - MARGERY

EDWARD PETI-E&E AND MARGERY

THOMAS FEZANT AND TOMASIN
m‘razmrmmm
J&NFEZANTMM
mr—-zssmﬁmnm
FEASANT AND ANNIS

JOHN FEZANT AND ANNES

W O o o w o uw o

. i »

S _WILLIAM PHILLIP AND ELIZABETH
CWILLIAM PHILLIP MO BT
S WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND JOHAN.

D wn_u_:m_mn.ﬁ-s AND a_:zaazm\
il

D ..D-N FHIU..IPS AND CD-R!STIAN_

s;_i_;_j_nn PHILP ma.;m >

D AUIIIIN PHILLIPS NND ELIZABETH

3



BIRTHS OR CHRISTENINGS

SLRNAME

PHILIPS
PHILLIPS

PHILLIPS

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

PHILIPS

998389928338 8338%3¢8 8 8 3838 §'83

DATES

15§ MAY 1608
23 MAR 1809
19 DEC 1810

12 FEB 1611
20 OCT 1511

8 APR 1512

1812

N
$

Y 1613

ldl.l:!
1813
1614
1615
1615

1616

F38328¢

1617
13 MAY 1618
23 OCT 1518
29 oc'lj‘isx'a
28 OCT 1619
11 MAR 1620
1 NOV 1621
9 DEC 1621

26 FEB 1622.
27 au 1622

8 APR 1623

MODELRY, DEVON, ENGLAND

<1599-1837) BATCH # C 5146~1 PAGE 353
GIVEN REL Prmmm'bs;mn“smnm
MARY b-(HIU.IM PHILIPS AND JOHAN_ 00398~
MARGARET ADRIAN PHILLIPS AND ELIZASETH 00499~
JOHN JOHN PHILLIPS AND CHRISTIAN_ 00538~
: 'SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 31 AUG 1812
JANE WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND JOHANL 00612~
WILLIAM JOHN PHILIPS AND MARY 00590~
JOSEPH ANTHONY PHILIPS AND AGNES : 00623~
SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 23 APR 1612
BENIAMIN S ANTHONY PHILIPS AND AGNES 00625~
' BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 30 OCT 18612
.Jd_m S ADRIAN PHILIPS AND ELIZABETH 00887~
BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 02 DEC L617
MARY D JOMN PHILIPE AND CHRISTIANL 00700~
MILDRED D ANTHONY PHILLIPS AND AGNES 00703~
JOHN S JOHN PHILIP AND MARY 0077u~"
HAMFRY S ADRIAN PHILLIPS AND ELIZASETH  008859-
THOMAS S ANTHONY PHILLIPS AND AGNES 008331
SUSAN D JOHN PHILLIPS AND CHRISTIANL 00883~
Ahlfl. D JOHN PHILLEPS AND MARIE 00989~¢
MARGERY D ANTHONI PHILLEPS AND ANNESS . 01018~7
JOHN s PHILLIPS AND CRISTIANL 01040~C
NICLES 'S ADRYAN PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH o1041-z2
JOHN S JOHN PHILLEP AND ELIZABETH 01101-¢
mﬁv; § D JOHN PHILIPS AND ELIZABETH ~ 01206~8
MARY 0 01244~8
THOMASIN (3] \ 012494
~JOANE D* SARAH PHILIPS : oL317~¢
NICHOLAS S RICHARD PHILIPS AND CHRISTIANL  01293-7
HUMPHERY S HUMPHERY PHILIPE AND BLANCH o1326~7

7
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a:m OR CHRISTENINGS
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CHiR 9 JUAN

PHILLEFES bR 19 UaN 124 UoHN
PHILErEs CHR 12 OCT te25

. sl
PHILP oOR & NOV L WILL IAM
PHILEFES OR 6 SEP 1626 ALSE
PHILEPES " oR & =Ep ta26 RICHARD
PHILLEPS OR 30 UAN 1627 OLIVER
PHILP oR 7 APR x
PHILLEPS OR 12 OCT 1628 HENRY
PHILEPS OR 1 NOV 1629 MARY
PHILP ‘CHR 30 JUAN 1630 ELIZABETH
PHILEPS CHR 10 NOV 1630 ROBERT
PHILLEPS CR 1 NOV 1631 JUDITH
PHILLEPS v OR 23 DEC 1632 ANDREW
FILre CHR 5 OCT 1834 HENRY
PHILLEPS GR 10 MAY 1435 ROBERT
PHILIPS OR 24 FEB 1636 OLIVER
PHILPE OR 29 MAY 1637 EDWARD
PHILLIPS OR 6 DEC 3640 ANNA.
PHILEFES OR 14 ocf"xm ELIZABETH
PHILEPS * OR 4 NOV 1646 AGNES
PHILIPS OR 4 NOV 1647 AGNES
PHILLIPS - OR 21 SEP 1649 ALCE
PHILPE " om s Nov 1680 MARY -
PHILLIPS ' O 27 MAY 1651 JOMN
PHILPE OR 16 NOV 1852 EL1ZAGETH

»

MODBURY, DEVON, ENGLAND

<1599-1837> BATCH # C 51us-1" PAGE 354

PARENTS AND OTI-ER MTA

1&«@ PHILLEPES AND _mnz

S RICHARD PHILLEPES AND ALSE

S ADRIAN PHILEPES AND ELIZABETH
S HUMPHERY PHILP AND BLANCH

D

Sw

——
s Jnves PILLERS 6 Jowe

8 HUMPHERY PHILP AND BLANCH

-] mc:-nm PHILLEPS AND
———— e

A A o Lo

D ummmrw»na.m-c

swu—j

G i At ot

-] RIO-IAHJ PHILLEPS AND ALSE

J»EBFHILLEPBN\D

' PHILPE AND ab)
PHILLIPS AND JONE

JOHN PHILEPES

JOHN PHILEPS AND ANN

JOHN PHILIPS AND AGNES

JOHN PHILLIPS AND AGNES.
e Aalan

WILLIAM PHILPE AND @

HENERY PHILLIPS AND ANN

u[\q::ono

-/
WILLIAM PHILPE AND JONE
SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY

01419~
o1u22-;
01460~
01467~
01514~
01513~
01591~
01603~
01623~
o182~
OL7uS~¢
01738-;
01778-%
o18u2-:
01946~
01985~2
02077-¢
02093~4



MODBURY, DEVON, ENGLAND

BIRTHS OR C-RISTENINGS €1599-1837> BATCH # C sm’a~1‘ PAGE 355
SURAME DATES GIVEN rer/ PARENTS AND OTHER DATA  SER NUMBX
( .
PHILP BRN 29 JAN 1653 AGNES D WILLIAM PHILP AND EMOTT 02932~
PHILLIPS BRN 14 JUN 1654 CICILY D WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND MARY 02967~
PHILLIPS BRN 29 UUN 1655 HENRY | S HENRY PHILLIPS AND ARNE 03030~
PHILP BRN 30 N 1655 CHRISTIAN. m 03031~
PHILLIPS . ERN 2B OCT 1655 JOHN S JOMN PHILLIPS AND AGNES - 03048~
PHILL IPS | BAN 2 MAR 1656 ROEERT S JOHN PHILLIPS AND AGNES 03122
PHILLIPS BRN 22 ALG 1656 MARY . D WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND MARY 03101~
PHILP BRN 15 MAY 1857 OLIVER S WILLIAM PHILP AND EMOTT o3L32-
PHILL IPS BRN 10 FEB 1658 WILLIAM S HENRY PHILLIPS AND ANNE T ozzau-t
PHILIP BAN 21 OCT 1658 ELIZASETH D WILLTAM PHILTP AND ﬁ oz212-;
PHILLIPS BRN 30 SEP 1659 JAVES \sw&w o32s1~1
PHILPS CHR 25 MAR 1660 MARY D HENRY PHILPS AND ANN 03276~
PHILPE JCHR 15 APR 1660 DORCAS D WILLIAM PHILPE AND EMMOT 0328u4~t
pHiLe Y CHR 27 OCT 1661 JOHANL @@  03350-:
PHILPE CHR 26 AN 1663 ANN D WILLIAM PHILPE AND 1BEOTT 03428~
PHILP ‘OR 29 MAR 1864 MARY D JAMES PHILP AND PHELEPPE_ 03u65~5
PHILL TIPS OR .29 MAR L1664 MARY D JAMES PHILLIPS AND PHELEP._ 03ug3~¢
PHILPE CHR 14 JAN 1665 HENERY S WILLIAM PHILPE AND EBBETT 03552-4
i . BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 24 SEP 1666

PHILLIPS oRr 2 maR'1665 OLIVER S OLIVER PHILLIPS AND ELLINOR 03861-¢
PHILLIPS CR 11 AUG 1665 ROBERT S HENERY PHILLIPS AND ANN  o3su2-1
PHILSP " OR 24 MAR Le66 PETER @.ﬁﬂ) 03617-¢
PHILL tPS OR 5 APR 1667 ELIZABETH D JAMES PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPPA  03621-8
PHILP OR 13 SEP 1668 JOHANA D WILLIAM PHILP AND EMMET_ 03688-7
PHILLIPS ‘. OMR 11 MAR 1669 MARGRET () IPS AND ELENOR 03755~7
PHILLEPS OR 3 FEB 1670 ' ARMONELL 0 03792-2
PHILLIPS OR 9 FEB 1673 WM s 03926-2
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BATCH # C 5146~1 PAGE 356
GIVEN REL. PARENTS AND OTHEMt DATA __SER NUMB
LoRe D /[OLIVER PHILLIPS AND ELINOR " o39su-
HENRY s ‘lemv min.P_ AND' ANNE 03986-

JANE {fm 04058
JOHN S JOMN PMILLIFS AND CISILLY 04093~
SUSANNA D JO PHILLIPS AND S ou22s-
MARY “WILLM PHILP AND JANE ou198~
ANN D OLIVER PHILP AND MARTHA  ou216-
ELIZASETH D NICHOLAS PHILLIPS AND MARTHA U248~

SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 24 MAY 1682
I8BOTT D OLIVER PHILP AND MARTHA ; ou308~!
MARY D NICHOLAS PHILLIPS AND MARTHA OM4ITT~
AGNES D JOHN PHILLIPS AND CICELY U399~
WILLIAM S JUAMES PHILLIPE AND JOANE UuLS-!
MARTHA D NICHOLAS PHILLIPS AND MARTHA O4BIB~
MARY D OLIVER PHILP AND MARTHA ounE-~(
ELIZABETH D JAMES PHILLIPS AND JOANE ous18~
SISLY CICELY D JOHN PHILLIPS AND SISLY ous81-
JAES S JAMES PHILLIP AND JOAN OUBI6-(
EL IANOR D OLIVER PHILLIPS AND MARY ou713~
THOMAS s .JA(EB RHILLIPS AND JOMANL. ou781~;
OLLIVER 'S JAMES PHILLIPS AND JOHAN_ 04782~

SEE GURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 28 DEC 1692
ROBERT S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN . ousas-:
RICHARD S OLLIVER PHILLIPS AND MARY 04803~1
' Joan | D JAMES PHILLIPS AND JOAN Qu928~¢
8 ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN ou9s2-1

SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 16 OCT 1896
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN 6‘5997'-!



BIRTHS OR CHRISTENINGS
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10 aud 1711

15 MAR 1712

O 19 AUG 1726

18 JAN 1716
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MODBURY, DEVON, ENGLAND _ -
T ctsee-1831> (i BATCH # C S146-1 PAGE 357
GIVEN REL _Pm AND OTHER DATA SER NUMBE

1699 AGNES D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN 05109~8

1699 EDWARD S OLIVER PHILLIPS AND MARY 05085-9

1699 MARY D JAMES PHILLIPS AND JOAN 05101-3

1701 ELIZABETH D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND ELIZASETH  05224-8

1701 SUSANNA D OLIVER PHILLIPS AND MARY ° 05182~7

1702 JON S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN 05261-3

1704 ARMONELL D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND ELIZASETH  O5336-8

SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 15 FEB 1705

1704 JOAN D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH  05338-1

SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 29 JUN 1705

1705 RICHARD 'S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN 05383-6

1705 ELIZASETH D JAMES PHILLIPS AND JOAN 05386-1

1706 MARGARET o “rosert PHILS AND ELIZABETH 05451-8

1707 JAES S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND JOAN os482-8

1708 HENRY S JAMES PHILLIPS AND FRANCES 05515-8

1709 MARY D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH  05563-8

. SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 13 MAY 1713
AGNES o PHILLIPS AND AGNES 05633-3
ELIZABETH D ROBT PHILLIPS AND JOAN . 086102
FRANCES D JAMES PHILLIPS AND FRANCES 05642-4
THOMAS S ROBERT PHILIP AND ELIZABETH os708-8
JAES S JAMES PHILIPS AND JANE , 0s815-5
JOHN S JAMES PHILIPS AND JANE 05957-7
JOAN D UAMES PHILIPS AND JANE 06061~0
ELIZABETH D - JOHN PHILIPS AND JOAN 06081-6
WILLIAM S JAMES PHILIPS AND JANE 06176-6
ROGER S . JOHN PHILIPS AND JOMN 06183-3
MARY D JOHN PHILIPS AND JOAN 06333~7

. SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 01 MAR 1727



BIRTHS OR CHRISTENINGS ¢

0.

SURNAME. DA
PHILIPS OR 21 AN
PHILIPS OR & NOV
 PHILLIPS CHR 19 JAN
PHILLIPS oOR 29 sEP
PHILLIPS 'c:-n 4 ocT
PHILLIPS OR 28, APR
PHILLIPS CHR 31 MAY
_PHILLIFS . OR 18 MR
PHILLIPS " oRr 20 AR
PHILLIPS OR 1 AG
PHILLIPS CHR 1 AG
PHILL IPS R 27 AL
PHILIPS CHR L5 MAY
PHILIPS oR 13 sEP
PHILIPS OR 11 DEC
PHILIPS C-R 15 OCT
’mm.rﬂs R ‘OR 15 AN
PHILLIPS OR 25 sEP
PHILLIPS - o|m 27 oCT
PHILLIPS OR 5 MAY
PHILLIPS " omi19 aN
PHILLIPS OR 12 AUG
PHILPP OR 9 AN
PHILPP 3 OR 31 MAY
PHILLIPS ° 7 cHR 17 DEC
PHILLP CR- 6 MAY

MODELRY, DEVON, ENGLAND

1728
1730
1732
1732
1734
1738
1741
1750
1753
1758
1757
1759
1761
1761
1761
1762
1764
1767
1769
1771
L1772

-

1776
1778

1779

1781

<1599-1837>
GIVEN REL
MARY D
SUSANNA D,
JOHN 's(
ANNE D
JOHN s
ROBERT s
RICHARD s
JOHN FRIEND S
RICHARD s
AGNESS D
MARY D
RICHARD s
JOHN s
SUSANNAH ]
ELIZASETH D
ROBERT s
MARY o
ROBERT s
MARY D
AGNESS )
SUSANNAH D
SARAH ‘D
MARGARET D
JOHN s
JOHN s
SARAH o

BATCH # C 51461

PARENTS AND QTHER DATA

JOHN PHILIPS AND JOAN %

‘ROBERT PHILIPS AND MARY

ROBERT PHILLIPS AND MARY
JOHN PHILLIPS AND JOAN
JOHN PHILLIPS AND JOAN
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND MARY
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND MARY
RICHARD PHILLIPS AND PHILLIS
RICHARD PHILLIPS AND PHILLIPPA
RICHARD PHILLIPS AND FILLIS
RICHARD PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH
RICHARD PHILLIPS AND ELIZASETH
JOHN PHILIPS| AND ELIZABETH
RICHARD mxl_isps AND ELIZABETH
JOMN PHILIPS AND MARY
JOHN PHILIPS AND ELIZASETH
JOHN PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND SUSANNAH
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND SUSANNAH
JOHN PHILLIPS AND MARY
PHILLIPS AND SUSANNAM
ROBERT PHILLIPS AND SUSANNA

JOHN PHILPP AND MARY

JOHN PHILPP AND MARY

ROBERT PHILLIPS AND
<MISC) : .

JOHN PHILLP AND SARAH

PAGE 358

SER NUMBEI

064391
06574~7

06683~1

o7894~8
07985-0
0BO4-3
08176-5
08197-2
08210-1
08250-2

08351-8

‘08851-9

08753-56

08911-9
09012-2
09134-5
09203-9

0s289-1

€3

g



MODBURY, DEVON, ENGLAND'

BIRTHS OR CHRISTENINGS <1599-1837) BATCH # C S146~-1 PAGE 359
SURNAME DATES GIVEN REL PARENTS AND OTHER DATA SER NUMBE
PHILLIPS CGHR 19 UAN 1783 WILLIAM . s/’ JOHN PHILLIPS AND SARAM" 09378-0

; s ( SEE BURIAL OR DEATH ENTRY 29 MAY 1784
PHILLP OR 17 APR 1785 WILLIAM S JOHN PHILLP AND SARAH 09506-5
PHILLIPS “oR 17 N 1787 ELIZABETH D WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND ELIZ 09649-5
PHILLP OR L1 APR 1788 RICHARD S JOHN PHILLP AND SARAH ' 09712-8
PHILLIPS OHR 14 SEP 1788 RICHARD S RICHARD PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH  09740-2
PHILLIPS OR 22 4PR 1791 MARY D WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH  09908~3
PHILLIPS ! om 14 ser 1792 o S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS ° 100127
PHILLIPS CHR 17 JUAN 1794 SARAH D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS 10086~-3

' C<MISCO
PHILLIPS R 19 OCT 1L79% “ILLIAH S ' WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH 10136~3
PHILLIPS OR 15 APR 1796 maem S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS- 10219-7
PHILLIPS | OHR 27 AUG 1797 JOHN S JOHN PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH 10295-1
PHILL IPS .CHR 4 MAY 1798 SUBANNA D ROBERT PMILLIPS AND AGNESS  103851-7
PHILLIPS ‘OR 24 APR 1801 SARMH D ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS 10524~1
PHILLIPS OR 18 SEP 1801 ELIZABETH D WILLM HAYMAN PHILLIPS AND ELIZTH
. , _ 10545-9
PHILLIPS CHR 11 JAN 1803 JOHN S ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS 10628-2
PHILLIPS | CHR 28 UAN 1803 WILLIAM HAYMAN é
‘ S  WILLM HAYMAN PHILLIPS AND
. BL1zamem : 10630-0
PHILLIPS OR 22 UN 1804 SARAH D WELLIAM PHILLIPS AND ELIZABETH  10736-5
PHILL IPS OR 14 SER, 1804 MARY "D PHILLIPS AND AGNESS 10784-7
PHILLIPS on io Jin 1806 THOMAS LIGHT S WILLIAM HAYMAN PHILLIPS AND
‘ ELIZABETH . : 10851-5
PHILLIPS - OR, 19 FEB 1808 WILLIAM S ROBERT PHMILLIPS AND AGNESS  10980-5

CPHILLIPS . CHR 2 FEB 1810- PHILIP LAVERS S ROSERT PHILLIPS AND AGNESS 1113u-4

PHILLIPS BN SNV - AGESs D .ROBERT PHILLIPS AND AGNES 11324-9
CGR 4 DEC 1812 ] Sk
PHILLIPS o 'om

15 OCT 1815 MARY D WILLIAM PHILLIPS AND ANN -118547-7

il



